Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

Our net proceeds from this offering are estimated to be approximately $731,656,500, after deducting the underwriting
discounts and our estimated offering expenses. We expect to use the net proceeds from this offering to fund our offer
to purchase our outstanding 2010 Notes pursuant to the Offer. As of the date of this prospectus supplement, there was
approximately $1.24 billion aggregate principal amount of 2010 Notes outstanding. The remaining net proceeds, if
any, will be used for general corporate purposes, including the potential repayment of other indebtedness.

S-5

Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2009, (1) on a historical basis and (2) as adjusted to
reflect the issuance and sale of the senior notes in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discounts, but before
deducting our estimated offering expenses, and without reflecting the application of the net proceeds therefrom as
described in �Use of Proceeds� on page S-5 of this prospectus supplement.

As of March 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 239.6 $ 971.7(1)

Debt:
Continuing operations:
Commercial paper $ 99.0 $ 99.0
Notes payable to banks 199.1 199.1
Senior debt (4.625%-8.875%, due 2010 � 2056) 6,716.1 6,716.1(2)
Obligations under capital leases 117.0 117.0
8.200% Senior notes due 2014 � 395.2
8.875% Senior notes due 2019 � 341.5

Total Debt 7,131.2 7,867.9

Stockholders� equity:
Class A common stock, par value $.001 per share; 375.0 shares authorized;
57.7 shares issued .1 .1
Class B common stock, par value $.001 per share; 5,000.0 shares authorized;
734.8 shares issued .7 .7
Additional paid-in-capital 43,489.3 43,489.3
Accumulated deficit (30,653.5) (30,653.5)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (673.5) (673.5)
Less: Treasury stock, at cost 3,693.4 3,693.4

Total Stockholders� Equity 8,469.7 8,469.7

Total Capitalization $ 15,600.9 $ 16,337.6

(1) As adjusted cash and cash equivalents reflects actual cash and cash equivalents as of March 31, 2009, plus cash
received out of the proceeds from this offering, after deducting the underwriting discounts, but before deducting
the estimated offering expenses.

(2) Does not include long-term debt from discontinued operations of $33.5 million at March 31, 2009. If all the
outstanding 2010 Notes are tendered in the Offer, the as adjusted amount of senior debt would be approximately

Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

$5.472 billion.

S-6

Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5